

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 05-10 6 OF THE SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and,

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and the Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of the tribal members, and with protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; **and**,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education, and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council delegated to the Squaxin Island Tribal Housing and Utilities Commission the authority to create policies governing the Tribal Housing Program and the Tribal Utilities Program and to adjudicate interpretation of these policies; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Housing and Utilities Commission has significantly revised four of these policies to improve the Housing program; and,

WHEREAS, the following policies were approved by the Squaxin Island Tribal Housing and Utilities Commission on November 4, 2005 by resolution number 05-04:

- Eligibility, Admission and Occupancy Policy
- Change Two to the Collection Policy
- Payments and Rents Policy
- Mutual Help Occupancy Policy

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby approve the following Squaxin Island Housing and Utilities policies:

- Eligibility, Admission, and Occupancy Policy
- Change Two to the Collection Policy
- Payments and Rents Policy
- Mutual Help Occupancy Policy

CERTIFICATION

Andy Whitener, Vice-Chairman